## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
hi5 Networks, Inc.		12/12/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	magi.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	1375 55th Street	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85248944	SOCIOPAY
Serial Number:	85146807	SOCIOPATH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-7400 Phone: 650/843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck, Esq., Cooley LLP
Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLIENT: MAGI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne H. Peck
Signature:	/anne h. peck/
Date:	02/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert Amendment Art Inc - Name Change from hi5 Networks, Inc., to magicom, Inc#page1.tif

4 \$65.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0098

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HIS NETWORKS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Vice President and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of HI5 NETWORKS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the corporation is MAGI.COM, INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 201,145,667 shares of Common Stock, 20,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, 23,857,807 shares of Series B Preferred Stock, and 436,543,604 shares of Series C Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equalcd or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was (i) more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, and (ii) more than 65% of the outstanding shares of Scries A Preferred Stock, Series B Preferred Stock, and Series C Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 12, 2011

Kartiik Kongovi,

Vice President

JIM FULTON,

Assistant Secretary

989333 v3/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/29/2012